County Sheriff budget, County Attorney budget, Emergency Management budget, 
Veterans Service Officer budget and the Miscellaneous budget, also office functions of 
the General Fund Budget, are adequate to allow for a transfer to meet current fiscal 
year expenditures,  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that an additional One hundred twenty 
thousand eight hundred twenty-six dollars and five cents ($120,826.05) of budget 
authority is hereby allocated to the Communications Center office function from the 
Necessary Cash Reserve,  

And an additional Eighty-nine thousand six hundred seventy-three dollars and 
ninety-nine cents ($89,673.99) of budget authority is hereby allocated to the Jail office